
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2011 2010

November October October November October
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 1,374,773 1,434,049 1,435,784 1,045,230 1,123,792 1,074,637

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products 1,044,774 901,164 1,065,916 607,249 804,857 641,279

Flat-rolled -- Slab 394,574 274,141 374,464 126,951 244,615 142,987

Flat-rolled -- Plate 87,687 99,522 94,637 53,379 53,899 56,711

Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 283,714 219,923 310,901 161,350 220,341 154,537

Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 78,620 81,008 80,685 82,898 78,633 77,972

Flat-rolled -- Coated 157,896 177,675 170,123 132,178 154,679 151,045

Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 42,283 48,895 35,107 50,493 52,689 58,026

Hot-rolled Bar 117,633 140,993 127,722 105,726 107,870 112,979

Cold Finished Bar 21,650 42,580 20,624 29,857 15,398 25,744

Rebar 32,328 22,623 28,504 16,708 30,493 16,841

Welded Pipe 115,253 144,843 154,517 132,423 127,213 136,449

Fittings and Flanges 25,935 90,420 22,206 68,547 22,952 68,312

Stainless Steel Products

Bar 11,015 58,312 11,429 55,002 10,002 47,034

Rod 2,234 10,343 1,567 8,438 1,516 7,123

Wire 3,949 22,771 3,300 21,281 3,491 18,877

October 2011 Cumulative October 2010 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  

Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

Flat-rolled Products

Flat-rolled -- Slab

Flat-rolled -- Plate

Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll

Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll

Flat-rolled -- Coated

Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill

Hot-rolled Bar

Cold Finished Bar

Rebar

Welded Pipe

Fittings and Flanges

Stainless Steel Products

Bar

Rod

Wire

65,265

163,361

1,079,589

213,010

212,616

1,966,432

573,140

401,56289,003

17,264

32,990

135,048

406,668

1,595,035

187,100

1,726,030

654,187

1,595,384

525,895480,122

1,121,268

9,583,546

3,678,487

530,096

2,537,610

717,878

1,639,352

country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

15,907,11615,801,387 13,167,922 11,768,275

11,797,076

4,859,027

827,782

3,057,775

328,114

1,809,221

799,822

650,190

94,322

208,91135,258

10,053,666

3,398,398

903,339

2,478,824

890,999

1,883,149

498,958

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 

892,204

1,739,878

420,410

1,378,879

38,427

20,089

201,320

81,160

63,001

8,137

18,855

1,582,655

380,215214,808

496,883

1,501,135

236,127

121,325

19,896

7,093,301

2,051,335

540,470

3,349

143,006

21,857

29,317

161,652

929,560

265,023

106,772

244,943

82,241

189,055

41,526

156,034

1,125,034

377,856

106,101

19,333

790,762

232,796

47,832

247,718

87,848

128,898

45,670

22,330

11,318

1,954

3,947

108,123

19,806

29,705

113,183

987,939

267,066

118,265

265,459

40,682

20,654

211,145

85,899

1,516,584 1,616,601 1,101,129

Quantity

1,521,185

QuantityValueValue

8,377

23,494

11,869

90,942

202,338

43,869

177,463

65,109

332,702

88,168

183,031

37,176

1,608

 17


