Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5. U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products

Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars. (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown. Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

			2011	2010						
	November Preliminary		October Preliminary		October Final		November Final		October Final	
Commodity Grouping	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value
Total Selected Commodities	1,374,773	1,434,049	1,435,784	1,516,584	1,521,185	1,616,601	1,101,129	1,045,230	1,123,792	1,074,637
	1,011,111	1,101,010	.,,.	1,010,001	1,0=1,111	1,010,001	1,101,100	1,010,000	1,1-2,12-	1,01 1,001
Carbon/Alloy Products										
Flat-rolled Products	1,044,774	901,164	1,065,916	929,560	1,125,034	987,939	790,762	607,249	804,857	641,279
Flat-rolled Slab	394,574	274,141	374,464	265,023	377,856	267,066	232,796	126,951	244,615	142,987
Flat-rolled Plate	87,687	99,522	94,637	106,772	106,101	118,265	47,832	53,379	53,899	56,711
Flat-rolled Hot-Roll	283,714	219,923	310,901	244,943	332,702	265,459	247,718	161,350	220,341	154,537
Flat-rolled Cold-Roll	78,620	81,008	80,685	82,241	88,168	90,942	87,848	82,898	78,633	77,972
Flat-rolled Coated	157,896	177,675	170,123	189,055	183,031	202,338	128,898	132,178	154,679	151,045
Flat-rolled Tin Mill	42,283	48,895	35,107	41,526	37,176	43,869	45,670	50,493	52,689	58,026
Hot-rolled Bar	117,633	140,993	127,722	156,034	143,006	177,463	108,123	105,726	107,870	112,979
Cold Finished Bar	21,650	42,580	20,624	38,427	21,857	40,682	19,806	29,857	15,398	25,744
Rebar	32,328	22,623	28,504	20,089	29,317	20,654	29,705	16,708	30,493	16,841
Welded Pipe	115,253	144,843	154,517	201,320	161,652	211,145	113,183	132,423	127,213	136,449
Fittings and Flanges	25,935	90,420	22,206	81,160	23,494	85,899	22,330	68,547	22,952	68,312
Stainless Steel Products										
Bar	11,015	58,312	11,429	63,001	11,869	65,109	11,318	55,002	10,002	47,034
Rod	2,234	10,343	1,567	8,137	1,608	8,377	1,954	8,438	1,516	7,123
Wire	3,949	22,771	3,300	18,855	3,349	19,333	3,947	21,281	3,491	18,877

	October 2017 To Date	1 Cumulative e - Final	October 2010 Cumulative To Date - Final		
Commodity Grouping	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value	
Total Selected Commodities	15,801,387	15,907,116	13,167,922	11,768,275	
Carbon/Alloy Products					
Flat-rolled Products	11,797,076	10,053,666	9,583,546	7,093,301	
Flat-rolled Slab	4,859,027	3,398,398	3,678,487	2,051,335	
Flat-rolled Plate	827,782	903,339	530,096	540,470	
Flat-rolled Hot-Roll	3,057,775	2,478,824	2,537,610	1,726,030	
Flat-rolled Cold-Roll	892,204	890,999	717,878	654,187	
Flat-rolled Coated	1,739,878	1,883,149	1,639,352	1,595,384	
Flat-rolled Tin Mill	420,410	498,958	480,122	525,895	
Hot-rolled Bar	1,378,879	1,582,655	1,121,268	1,079,589	
Cold Finished Bar	214,808	380,215	135,048	213,010	
Rebar	496,883	328,114	406,668	212,616	
Welded Pipe	1,501,135	1,809,221	1,595,035	1,966,432	
Fittings and Flanges	236,127	799,822	187,100	573,140	
Stainless Steel Products					
Bar	121,325	650,190	89,003	401,562	
Rod	19,896	94,322	17,264	65,265	
Wire	35,258	208,911	32,990	163,361	

NOTE: Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or country is subject to the safeguard measures. See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.